PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Correction in accordance with 37 CFR 3.34 to the spelling of the Receiving Party's Name on a previously filed cover sheet

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fernando J Hernandez	03/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mad Dogg Athletics, Inc.
Street Address:	2111 Narcissus Court
City:	Venice
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90291

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6287239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(213)243-2539 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213)243-2413

Email: pgnovak@jonesday.com

JONES DAY Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 555 SOUTH FLOWER STREET FIFTIETH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul G. Novak Reg. No. 55504

Total Attachments: 5

500833687

source=6287239_Assmnt#page1.tif

source=6287239_Assmnt#page2.tif

source=6287239_Assmnt#page3.tif

source=6287239_Orig_Assmnt_CS#page1.tif

source=6287239_Orig_Assmnt_CS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022529 FRAME: 0863

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, FERNANDO J. HERNANDEZ, residing at 435 South Curson Avenue,

#4-G, Los Angeles, California 90036, County of Los Angeles, State of California, (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and solely own a certain invention entitled

METHOD OF EXERCISE USING A SPINNING CYCLE, and am the sole named inventor of,

and sole owner of all right, title and interest in, U.S. Patent No. 6,287,239 B1, issued September

11, 2001, and any foreign equivalents thereof; and

WHEREAS, MAD DOGG ATHLETICS, INC., a California corporation, having its

address and principle place of business at 2111 Narcissus Court, Venice, California 90291

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the invention, U.S. Patent No. 6,287,239 B1 and any

foreign equivalents thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the invention, and in and to U.S.

Patent No. 6,287,239 B1 and any foreign equivalents thereof, and in and to any continuation,

continuation-in-part, reissue, or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into, and that no act has been or will be performed, which would

conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that (i) no act will be performed

PATENT

REEL: 022529 FRAME: 0864

that would conflict with the rights, including the rights regarding validity and enforceability, relating to the invention, U.S. Patent No. 6,287,239 B1 or any foreign equivalents thereof and (ii) to the best of ASSIGNOR's knowledge, no act has been performed that would affect the rights, including the rights regarding validity and enforceability, relating to the invention, U.S. Patent No. 6,287,239 B1 or any foreign equivalents thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, U.S. Patent No. 6,287,239 B1 or any foreign equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the invention, U.S. Patent No. 6,287,239 B1 or any foreign equivalents thereof in the United States, its territorial possessions or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at PASA > ENA	_, California, thisday of
MARCH, 2009.	
	FERNÁNDO J. HERNANDEZ
STATE OF <u>California</u>)	TELEVITORI TIESE
COUNTY OF Jos Angeles) ss	
On this 13 day of March, 2009, before	me, Janet D. Wallace,
personally appeared Fernando Hernandez	\bigcup

PATENT REEL: 022529 FRAME: 0865

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

JANET D. WALLACE
COMM. #1803707
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun. 24, 2012

PATENT REEL: 022529 FRAME: 0866

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Name	Execution Date
Fernando J Hernandez	03/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Madd Dogg Athletics, Inc.
Street Address:	2111 Narcissus Court
City:	Venice
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90291

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6287239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(213)243-2539

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

(213)243-2413

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

pgnovak@jonesday.com

Address Line 1:

555 SOUTH FLOWER STREET FIFTIETH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	602382-605008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul G. Novak Reg. No. 55504

Signature:	/Paul G. Novak/
Date:	04/13/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=6287239_Assmnt#page1.tif source=6287239_Assmnt#page2.tif source=6287239_Assmnt#page3.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT851076 Receipt Date: 04/13/2009 Fee Amount: \$40	